Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAF0000175
This is to certify:
That the Class A and B Penetration
with type designation(s)
Multi Cable Transits - Fire Stop: CFS-T SS, CFS-T SSF, CFS-T SSR, CFS-T SSR/R30,
CFS-T RR, CFS-T RRS
Issued to
Hilti AG
Schaan, Liechtenstein
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships
DNV GL offshore standards
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0165 – Type approval – Cable and pipe penetrations
Application :
Approved for use as cable penetration system for ship cables in class A-0 steel bulkheads and
decks.
For further details see Application/Limitations on page 4 of this certificate.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Issued at Hamburg  on 2019-05-08
This Certificate is valid until 2024-05-07.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Carsten Hunsalz
for DNV GL
Arne Schaarmann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-029958-1
Certificate No: TAF0000175
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 5
Product description
Multi Cable Transits - Fire Stop:  CFS-T SS, CFS-T SSF, CFS-T SSR, CFS-T SSR/R30,
CFS-T RR, CFS-T RRS
consisting of steel frames / sleeves:
 SS series: welded frame, in rectangular or rounded design
 SSF series: modified SS frame with butt–welded base flange, overall width 60 mm,
                in rectangular or rounded design
 SL series: welded sleeves, in round design
 SLF series: modified SL sleeve with butt–welded base flange, overall width 60 mm,
                   in round design
Bolted or welded to the steel division (deck or bulkhead) and filled with a fire resistant, halogen-free
elastomeric rubber.
A-0 Bulkhead penetration:
Fitted symmetrically, exposed or unexposed in the bulkhead.
Installation details according drawing No.
CFS-T_SSF001, CFS-T_SS002/003/004/005,
CFS-T_SSR/R30_006 to 009, CFS-T_SSR_010 to 013,
CFS-T_RR014 to 018, CFS-T_RRS019 to 023,
Application
Bulkhead
Frame/Sleeve
Size
min.
Frame/Sleeve
Size
max.
Minimum
filling rate
(%)
Maximum
filling rate
(%)
Coaming
position in
bulkhead
Cables-
Maximum
Diameter
(mm)
CFS-T SS 2x1 8x1 0 26 symmetrically,
exposed or
unexposed